
        
 

 

 

    

Employee of the Quarter 

      Tim Barnhorst 

Pray for our Country, 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
Tim was hired to be the Superintendent on the 
Amazon Project in late 2021. The project is nearly 

complete, and Tim has done a great job. 
Tim has a long history in construction, and  
we are fortunate to have found him for such a    
large project as Amazon. Tim has been a very       Verona Valor Oil 
important part of the Wright Team! Thanks, Tim!              
           

 

 

Randy’s Songs of the Quarter 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7KLQ2AXQmtA    

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=znz0wbs6zH4  

                                         

 

 
 
 
 
 

  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7KLQ2AXQmtA
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=znz0wbs6zH4


 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Condolences to the family of Katie Bayer who 

passed away on June 10, 2022 

 

Pray for the Eastern KY flood victims 

 

 

  

               

 

 Customer of the Quarter 

After working with Foley Construction for 14 years, 

Raymond “Pete” Lonkard with his wife Marlene opened 

Raymond Lonkard Construction in April 1968. 
 

They began installing cattle guards and septic tanks. 

Jim Doll of Doll Plumbing was their first customer and Pete 

was also working with local home builders and 

municipalities. 
 

The business grew to include sewer, waterlines and after 54 

years in business, pump stations, WWTP, bridges and more 

have been added. 
  

The family business continues to grow and prosper with      Progress at Lonkard 

family members and dedicated employees.           

          

 

 

 

 

 

It’s game 

time! See how 

you do with 

two new 

Sudoku 

Puzzles! 

Good Luck! 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           

 

 

 

                     

                      The Voice of the Chiefs 

 Mitch Holthus 

    Randy at Chiefs Training Camp 2022!   

         

 

 

  Julie and K. C. Wolf 

Kansas City Chiefs  

  

40-Derrick Gore,   87-Travis Kelce, 

17-Mecole Hardman, & 10-Isiah Pacheco 



Located on Industrial Rd.           

Florence, KY 

                Steel Erection! 

   Demo Day!                                                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

Launch Pad        Loading docks  

  

   Located on Industrial Rd. Florence, KY 



         

 

     

 
AAA Cooper 

Ace Machine 

Angstrom 

Bobcat Enterprise 

Boise Cascade 

Cengage Group 

Dana 

Design Comfort 

Eaton Asphalt 

Eichel & Krone 

Esco 

First National Bank 

FSI Acoustical LLC / Amazon 

Galerie, Inc. 

Gallenstein Properties 

Good Shepherd Lutheran 

GSE, Inc. 

Highway Transport 

HKS Tool 

Jacks Glass 

Janell Concrete 

Jim Engle 

Kerry Automotive Group 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Liquidation.com 

Lonkard Construction 

LXP Industrial Trust 

Master Provisions 

Megalodon / CG Schmidt 

Newly Weds Foods 

Pediatric Associates 

Quinn Electric 

Saddle Creek 

Skyline Chili 

Sligo Road Production 

St. Elizabeth Medical 

Straight Edge Concrete 

Sturm Electric 

Sunbelt 

Topflight Gymnastics 

Triad Health Systems 

Triple Crown Storage 

TruGreen 

United Conveyor 

Valor Oil 

Wayfair 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Randy Reno  President rreno@wrightcontractingsi.com  

Julie Reno  Vice President julie@wrightcontractingsi.com  

Jillian Burlew   Office Administrator jillian@wrightcontractingsi.com 

Nikki Merrifield  Office Administrator nmerifield@wrightcontractingsi.com  

Pam Jeannet  IT/Web Design pam@wrightcontractingsi.com 

Justin Foster  Project Manager jfoster@wrightcontractingsi.com  

Ryan McNeely  Project Supervisor rmcneely@wrightcontractingsi.com  

Don Martin  Project Supervisor dmartin@wrightcontractingsi.com 

Jr Fitzgerald  Painting Division jfitzgerald@wrightcontractingsi.com 

Greg Bedel  Cabinetry Division gbedel@wrightcontractingsi.com 

Steven Deutsch  Lawn Care Division sdeutsch@wrightcontractingsi.com 

Andrew Park  Superintendent apark@wrightcontractingsi.com 

Jeff Miller       Projects/Maintenance jmiller@wrightcontractingsi.com 
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